EDN-H(2)B(2)1/2020-Pro-C&V(TET)-Arts/NM/JBT to TGT Arts Directorate of Elementary Education Himachal Pradesh, Shimla-1

Dated:

Shimla-171001

October, 2022

OFFICE ORDER

In partial modification of this Directorate Office Order No. EDN-H(2)B(2)1/2022-Pro-C&V(TET)-Arts dated: 30, Sep., 2022 vide which the following teachers were promoted as a TGT (Arts) and further posted in the school shown in column No: 4 below is hereby readjusted in the school mentioned under column No. 5:

Sr. No.	Sr. No. in the order of promotio n	Name of the Teacher with present place of posting Sh./Smt./Ku.	Place of Posting on Promotion.	Now adjusted at
1	2	3	4	5
2	28/C&V to TGT Arts	Mukesh Kumar,C&V ,GSSS Somakothi, Distt Mandi.	GHS Naryanban MND	GMS Kakradhar u/c GSSS Mehridhar MND

Note:-Other Terms and conditions of promotion orders shall remain unchanged.

Director of Elementary Education Himachal Pradesh.

Endst. No. Even,

Dated:

Shimla-171001 the,

October, 2022

Copy for information and further necessary action to:-

- 1. The concerned Deputy Director of Elementary Education, H.P.
- 2. The Heads of the above mentioned schools.
- 3. The individual concerned.
- 4 Nodal Officer IT (Internal)
- 5. Guard file.

प्रारम्भिक शिक्षा निदेशालय (हि.प्र.)

1 4 OCT 2022

शिमला-1

Director of Elementary Education Himachal Pradesh.